REGULAR SESSION

MAY 9, 2022

The Union County Board of Supervisors met in Regular Session on Monday May 9, 2022. The
meeting was called to order at 9:00AM with the following members present: Dennis Brown, Rick

Friday and Ron Riley.

AGENDA: Motion by Friday and seconded by Riley to approve the agenda. All voting aye, motion

carried.

MINUTES: Motion by Riley and seconded by Riley to approve the minutes of May 2, 2022. All

voting aye, motion carried.

OPEN FORUM: No one spoke in open forum.

SECONDARY ROADS: Union County Roads Superintendent, Al Hysell, presented and discussed the

weekly maintenance report.

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS: Shawn Lauer, Building and Grounds Co-Ordinator, updated the board on
construction projects, what needs to be done to the county garage, and cost of first aid kits.

CLAIMS: Motion by Friday and seconded by Riley to pay Claim #146903 — Claim #147037 for a

grand total of $2,274,895.67 as follows:

ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING
ACCESS SYSTEMS

ADAMS COUNTY FREEPRESS
ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF
ADVANCED AG SEED LLC

AFTON STAR ENTERPRISE
AGRILAND FS INC

AGRIVISION GROUP LLC

AKIN BUILDING CENTER
ALLIANT ENERGY

AMERICAN RESOURCE CONSULTANTS
BM SALES

BOMGAARS

BUSCH, KELLY

BUTTERFIELD SALES & EQUIPMENT
CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOC INC
CAPITAL ONE

CARLTON, KATIE

CENTRAL PLAINS ELECTRIC
CENTURY LINK

CHAT MOBILITY

CINTAS CORPORATION

CITY LAUNDERING COMPANY
CITY OF AFTON

CITY OF CRESTON

CLARKE COUNTY AUDITOR
COTTRELL PROPERTIES INC
COUNSEL OFFICE & DOCUMENT
CRAWFORD COUNTY SHERIFF
CRESTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
CRESTON PUBLISHING COMPANY
CROSS MHDS

CULLIGAN OF SOUTH IA
DISTRICT IV TREASURERS ASSOC
ECHO GROUP INC

EUROFINS TESTAMERICA
EVORA CONSULTING LTD

EXCEL MECHANICAL CO INC
FARMERS ELECTRIC COOP
FASTENAL COMPANY

FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC
FIRSTNET

FRANKS SERVICE

FREY, JANEEN

GARDEN & ASSOCIATES LTD
GATR TRUCK CENTER

GOOBS REPAIR INC

GRAPHIC DISPLAYS

1,619.53
3,923.65
40.80
3,200.00
2,300.00
538.85
800.76
651.82
107.45
4,839.25
1,351.78
693.00
197.15
58.50
3,115.92
2,448.00
41.09
38.61
74.08
123.07
169.46
176.43
564.04
106.45
13,791.87
540.66
625.00
168.17
49.22
95.25
1,723.39
49.76
165.64
15.00
15,747.29
1,468.30
2,813.00
1,121.00
1,487.68
1,698.03
74.29
85.99
4,558.76
176.34
1,257.76
719.99
16.82
30.00

IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES

JIMS SANITATION & TRUCK REPAIR
JTJ) GUNS

KSIB RADIO

MAIL SERVICES LLC
MASTERCARD/ISSB

MCNEILL, DAVID

MEDIACOM

METAL CULVERTS INC

METRO WASTE AUTHORITY
MIDWEST WHEEL CO INC

MMIT BUSINESS SOLUTIONS GROUP
MODERN MARKETING INC

NAPA

NEW HORIZONS

NORTH RISK PARTNERS
NORTHWEST IOWA ASSESSOR'S ASSOC
NOSEKABEL, LORI

OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE MACHINES COMPANY INC
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

OTOOLE, SHANE

PEARSON FAMILY FUNERAL SERVICE
POKORNY BP & AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE
RADIOLOGY CONSULTANTS PC
RED OAK WELDING SUPPLIES

RIS PLUMBING & HEATING INC
RONS PEST SOLUTIONS

SCALES SALES & SERVICE LLC

SCC NETWORKS

SCHILDBERG CONSTRUCTION INC
SCHRODT, CORA

SERVICE TECHS INC

SHRED-IT USA - DES MOINES
SIDDENS, TERI

SIRWA

SWCC

STALKER CHEVROLET

STITCHES & BOWS

STONE LAW

T&S INDUSTRIES INC

TAYLOR COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
TK ELEVATOR CORP

TRASH TRANSIT

TRT STUDIOS LLP

TRUE VALUE

UMB BANK NA

UNION COUNTY EMA

155.96
586.00
394.00
285.00
546.85
466.41
100.00
515.84
19,040.20
26,720.02
38.76
32.50
282.38
5,264.50
11,131.50
1,320.00
200.00
135.20
233.77
2,479.06
4.99
10.68
375.00
30.00
581.00
255.80
2,066.72
247.20
435.00
40.94
129,236.35
35.50
2,656.58
85.00
32.58
36.57
50.00
64.25
80.00
170.00
178.00
109.04
33231
53,832.09
120.00
8.98
1,809,086.25
55,900.00



GREATER REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
GREEN VALLEY PEST CONTROL & LAWN
H&H COMMERCIAL SERVICES
HAWKEYE TRUCK EQUIPMENT

HAYES CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC
HEARTLAND TIRE & AUTO

HOUSBY MACK INC

HUDDLESON TREE SERVICE

HYSELL, SANDY

HY-VEE

INFOMAX OFFICE SYSTEMS INC
INNOVATIVE INDUSTRIES

IICA

IA OFFICE OF THE STATE MED EXAM

All voting aye, motion carried.

7,892.47
134.00
7,850.00
43.00
31,580.00
268.04
328.74
125.00
45.63
2,121.12
236.30
2,493.10
350.00
2,183.75

UNION COUNTY ENGINEER
UNION COUNTY LEC FUND

US AUTOFORCE

US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE
US CELLULAR

VERIZON WIRELESS

VISA/ISSB

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF CRESTON
WATCHGUARD VIDEO

WEIS, DILLON

WINDSTREAM

WOLFE, MICHAEL J

ZIEGLER INC

ADJOURNMENT: There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 11:24AM

BY:

ATTEST:

DENNIS J. BROWN, CHAIRMAN

SANDY HYSELL, AUDITOR

316.07
5,325.97
678.80
70.68
342.86
440.17
6,518.27
884.54
369.00
114.80
1,137.83
50.00
1,347.85



